

PROJECT 24-01 SEWER AND WATER RELAY AND STREET RESURFACING

70	5711	BIDDI	ER NO. 1	BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6			
F		Kruczek Construction Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.			
Itom	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Drice	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Drice	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid
<u> </u>	RY SEWER	Oilit	Ųίγ	Offic Price	Alliount Blu	Offic Price	Alliount Blu	Offic Price	Amount Blu	Offic Price	Alliount Blu	Offic Price	Alliount Biu	Offic Price	Alliount Blu
—	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	1750	\$88.00	\$154,000.00	\$105.00	\$183,750.00	\$126.00	\$220,500.00	\$80.93	\$141,627.50	\$149.00	\$260,750.00	\$164.00	\$287,000.00
-	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	55	\$364.00	\$20,020.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$2,616.45	\$143,904.75	\$662.00	\$36,410.00	\$2,500.00	
33-02	Provide 6" or 4" Watertight Connection to Existing Sanitary Manhole for		33	Ş30 4 .00	720,020.00	7130.00	78,230.00	71,300.00	302,300.00	72,010.43	7143,304.73	7002.00	730,410.00	\$2,500.00	\$137,500.00
	Lateral Relay	EA	2	\$428.00	\$856.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,268.00	\$2,536.00	\$2,323.00	\$4,646.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	Provide Sanitary Sewer Lateral Riser	VF	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$463.00	\$4,630.00	\$252.50	\$2,525.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
	Provide Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout	EA	1	\$569.00	\$569.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$441.00	\$441.00	\$489.85	\$489.85	\$405.00	\$405.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
-	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	6	\$1,383.00	\$8,298.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,512.00	\$9,072.00	\$947.97	\$5,687.82	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,086.00	\$6,516.00
SS-07	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	2	\$846.00	\$1,692.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,086.00	\$4,172.00	\$1,767.50	\$3,535.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
SS-08	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Lateral at Sanitary Main with Saddle and Cap or Internal Liner	EA	2	\$2,580.00	\$5,160.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,391.00	\$4,782.00	\$2,424.00	\$4,848.00	\$1,155.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
SS-09	Abandon 18" Sanitary Sewer (S. Erie Street at Bruss Street)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,167.00	\$6,167.00	\$3,485.08	\$3,485.08	\$8,920.00	\$8,920.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SS-10	Sanitary Sewer Dig Down and Repair Offset Joint	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,215.00	\$7,215.00	\$3,643.54	\$3,643.54	\$7,530.00	\$7,530.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
SS-11	Pipe Burst 6" or 4" HDPE Sanitary Lateral	LF	1000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.60	\$20,600.00	\$20.40	\$20,400.00	\$21.21	\$21,210.00	\$20.50	\$20,500.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
SS-12	Provide Pipe Burst Connections (Home and Sanitary Sewer Main)	EA	15	\$3,060.00	\$45,900.00	\$4,160.00	\$62,400.00	\$2,040.00	\$30,600.00	\$2,121.00	\$31,815.00	\$2,055.00	\$30,825.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
SS-13	Extra Pipe Burst Excavation	EA	5	\$610.00	\$3,050.00	\$309.00	\$1,545.00	\$306.00	\$1,530.00	\$318.15	\$1,590.75	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
SS-14	Pipe Burst Pipe Acceptance and Televising	EA	15	\$278.00	\$4,170.00	\$103.00	\$1,545.00	\$102.00	\$1,530.00	\$181.80	\$2,727.00	\$103.00	\$1,545.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
	Provide Check Valve (Palmer Valve) (Undistributed)	EA	5	\$255.00	\$1,275.00	\$103.00	\$515.00	\$102.00	\$510.00	\$106.05	\$530.25	\$103.00	\$515.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	Provide Sump Pump Basin (Undistributed)	EA	5	\$306.00	\$1,530.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$357.00	\$1,785.00	\$371.18	\$1,855.90	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
STORM	STORM SEWER			<u> </u>		-									
ST-01	Provide 24" RCP Class III or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	360	\$105.00	\$37,800.00	\$100.00	\$36,000.00	\$103.00	\$37,080.00	\$107.37	\$38,653.20	\$127.00	\$45,720.00	\$130.00	\$46,800.00
ST-02	Provide 21" RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$109.00	\$7,085.00	\$104.96	\$6,822.40	\$140.00	\$9,100.00	\$130.00	\$8,450.00
ST-03	Remove and Relay 21" RCP Class III Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	250	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$97.00	\$24,250.00	\$104.96	\$26,240.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00
ST-04	Provide 15" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$68.50	\$3,425.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.07	\$3,753.50	\$113.00	\$5,650.00	\$106.00	\$5,300.00
ST-05	Provide 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	270	\$62.50	\$16,875.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$64.00	\$17,280.00	\$76.35	\$20,614.50	\$84.00	\$22,680.00	\$106.00	\$28,620.00
151-061	Remove and Relay 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	375	\$62.50	\$23,437.50	\$65.00	\$24,375.00	\$67.00	\$25,125.00	\$76.35	\$28,631.25	\$85.00	\$31,875.00	\$110.00	
ST-07	Remove and Relay 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	20	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$43.00	\$860.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$70.70	\$1,414.00	\$116.00	\$2,320.00	\$112.00	\$2,240.00
-	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	1300	\$55.00	\$71,500.00	\$63.00	\$81,900.00	\$54.00	\$70,200.00	\$61.11	\$79,443.00	\$79.00	\$102,700.00	\$89.00	\$115,700.00
—	Provide 12" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	40	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$121.00	\$4,840.00	\$101.43	\$4,057.20	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	25	\$78.00	\$1,950.00	\$62.00	\$1,550.00	\$89.00	\$2,225.00	\$78.88	\$1,972.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	2200	\$43.50	\$95,700.00	\$60.00	\$132,000.00	\$54.00	\$118,800.00	\$51.28		\$69.00	\$151,800.00	\$71.00	
—	Provide 24"x12" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	1	\$631.00	\$631.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00	\$745.38	\$745.38	\$832.00	\$832.00	\$1,538.00	\$1,538.00
	Provide 24"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$257.00	\$514.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$732.00	\$1,464.00	\$472.68	\$945.36	\$393.00	\$786.00	\$418.00	\$836.00
	Provide 21"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	3	\$257.00	\$771.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$732.00	\$2,196.00	\$472.68	\$1,418.04	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$418.00	\$1,254.00
	Provide 12"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	25	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$832.00	\$20,800.00	\$422.18	\$10,554.50	\$145.00	\$3,625.00	\$418.00	\$10,450.00
	Provide 8"x6" Storm Branch	EA	30	\$147.00	\$4,410.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$242.00	\$7,260.00	\$379.76	\$11,392.80	\$215.00	\$6,450.00	\$136.00	\$4,080.00
ST-17	Provide 6' Diameter Storm Manhole (Doghouse Construction over Existing Storm Sewer)	VF	8	\$790.00	\$6,320.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,278.00	\$10,224.00	\$1,123.57	\$8,988.56	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,837.00	
	Remove and Replace 6' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	6	\$1,190.00	\$7,140.00	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,605.00	\$9,630.00	\$1,377.68	\$8,266.08	\$1,395.00	\$8,370.00	\$2,091.00	\$12,546.00
	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	6	\$905.00	\$5,430.00	\$1,060.00	\$6,360.00	\$895.00	\$5,370.00	\$1,377.00	\$6,925.62	\$990.00	\$5,940.00	\$1,152.00	\$6,912.00
21-T3	1 Totale 5 Diameter Storm Maintoic	٧ı	J	00.00	¥5, 4 50.00	71,000.00	00.00.00	00.00	0.00 دردې	Y±,±J4.4/	70,923.0Z	JJJ0.00	73,3 4 0.00	71,102.00	70,312.00



PROJECT 24-01 SEWER AND WATER RELAY AND STREET RESURFACING

40				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6	
A				Kruczek Construction Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid
ST-20	Remove and Replace 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	6	\$905.00	\$5,430.00	\$1,090.00	\$6,540.00	\$923.00	\$5,538.00	\$1,154.27	\$6,925.62	\$990.00	\$5,940.00	\$1,235.00	\$7,410.00
ST-21	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	60	\$731.00	\$43,860.00	\$860.00	\$51,600.00	\$789.00	\$47,340.00	\$992.03	\$59,521.80	\$735.00	\$44,100.00	\$936.00	\$56,160.00
ST-22	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	30	\$864.00	\$25,920.00	\$880.00	\$26,400.00	\$787.00	\$23,610.00	\$945.74	\$28,372.20	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,046.00	\$31,380.00
ST-23	Provide Type A Field Inlet	EA	1	\$2,963.00	\$2,963.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,474.00	\$3,474.00	\$2,522.40	\$2,522.40	\$2,085.00	\$2,085.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
ST-24	Provide Type B Catch Basin	EA	8	\$3,685.00	\$29,480.00	\$3,250.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,581.00	\$28,648.00	\$3,472.73	\$27,781.84	\$3,350.00	\$26,800.00	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00
ST-25	Remove and Replace Type B Catch Basin	EA	10	\$3,685.00	\$36,850.00	\$3,350.00	\$33,500.00	\$3,639.00	\$36,390.00	\$3,472.81	\$34,728.10	\$3,640.00	\$36,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$44,000.00
ST-26	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	2	\$3,533.00	\$7,066.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$3,480.00	\$6,960.00	\$3,473.13	\$6,946.26	\$3,640.00	\$7,280.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
ST-27	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure	EA	10	\$817.00	\$8,170.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,837.00	\$18,370.00	\$1,515.00	\$15,150.00	\$1,120.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
ST-28	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	EA	6	\$817.00	\$4,902.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,790.00	\$10,740.00	\$1,515.00	\$9,090.00	\$855.00	\$5,130.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
ST-29	Storm Sewer Dig Down and Spot Repair (10' Length)	EA	1	\$3,020.00	\$3,020.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,717.00	\$2,717.00	\$3,807.70	\$3,807.70	\$4,015.00	\$4,015.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
ST-30	Storm Sewer Dig Down and Repair Offset Joint	EA	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,874.00	\$2,874.00	\$4,393.50	\$4,393.50	\$4,015.00	\$4,015.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
ST-31	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$2,160.33	\$2,160.33	\$5,686.50	\$5,686.50	\$5,161.00	\$5,161.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00	\$12,045.00	\$12,045.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
_	R MAIN									· ·			•		
W-01	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Open Cut with Granular Backfill or Directional Drill)	LF	3150	\$94.40	\$297,360.00	\$91.00	\$286,650.00	\$104.00	\$327,600.00	\$93.80	\$295,470.00	\$106.00	\$333,900.00	\$118.00	\$371,700.00
W-02	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Open Cut with Natural Backfill or Directional Drill)	LF	80	\$72.70	\$5,816.00	\$56.00	\$4,480.00	\$67.00	\$5,360.00	\$63.49	\$5,079.20	\$97.00	\$7,760.00	\$91.00	\$7,280.00
W-03	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Directional Drill)	LF	560	\$87.00	\$48,720.00	\$79.00	\$44,240.00	\$118.00	\$66,080.00	\$78.35	\$43,876.00	\$134.00	\$75,040.00	\$71.00	\$39,760.00
W-04	Provide 6" PVC Water Main	LF	10	\$130.70	\$1,307.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$116.00	\$1,160.00	\$106.96	\$1,069.60	\$183.00	\$1,830.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
W-05	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	2600	\$75.30	\$195,780.00	\$59.00	\$153,400.00	\$72.00	\$187,200.00	\$54.07	\$140,582.00	\$67.00	\$174,200.00	\$71.00	\$184,600.00
W-06	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	80	\$522.00	\$41,760.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$663.00	\$53,040.00	\$1,260.19	\$100,815.20	\$740.00	\$59,200.00	\$847.00	\$67,760.00
W-07	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle and 2" Galvanized Pipe	EA	5	\$1,168.00	\$5,840.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,179.00	\$5,895.00	\$3,030.00	\$15,150.00	\$1,435.00	\$7,175.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
W-08	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	11	\$3,070.00	\$33,770.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,993.00	\$32,923.00	\$3,058.28	\$33,641.08	\$2,825.00	\$31,075.00	\$2,700.00	\$29,700.00
W-09	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,168.00	\$2,168.00	\$2,257.35	\$2,257.35	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00
W-10	Provide Hydrant (8.5' Bury)	EA	1	\$6,776.00	\$6,776.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,944.00	\$6,944.00	\$6,664.99	\$6,664.99	\$6,065.00	\$6,065.00	\$6,349.00	\$6,349.00
W-11	Provide Hydrant (7.5' Bury)	EA	1	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,555.00	\$6,555.00	\$6,519.55	\$6,519.55	\$5,865.00	\$5,865.00	\$6,056.00	\$6,056.00
W-12	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	7	\$6,325.00	\$44,275.00	\$5,600.00	\$39,200.00	\$6,241.00	\$43,687.00	\$6,276.14	\$43,932.98	\$5,675.00	\$39,725.00	\$5,764.00	\$40,348.00
W-13	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	100	\$97.00	\$9,700.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$93.00	\$9,300.00	\$79.41	\$7,941.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$95.50	\$9,550.00
W-14	Provide 1/2 Vertical Offset	EA	1	\$1,518.00	\$1,518.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,954.00	\$4,954.00	\$3,407.74	\$3,407.74	\$3,625.00	\$3,625.00	\$2,724.00	\$2,724.00
W-15	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	6	\$1,285.00	\$7,710.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,037.00	\$18,222.00	\$2,974.45	\$17,846.70	\$3,345.00	\$20,070.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
W-16	Provide 10"x6" Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	1	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,280.00	\$6,280.00	\$6,898.30	\$6,898.30	\$5,095.00	\$5,095.00	\$7,330.00	\$7,330.00
W-17	Remove Hydrant (1768 W. Matthew Drive)	LS	1	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,643.00	\$1,643.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
W-18	Abandon/Remove Existing Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,039.00	\$10,039.00	\$18,685.00	\$18,685.00	\$9,568.00	\$9,568.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00
STREE	AND DRAINAGE														
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	100	\$25.50	\$2,550.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.35	\$3,535.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
SD-02	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	250	\$16.30	\$4,075.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.71	\$5,177.50	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
SD-03	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 1 3/4" Depth	SY	23850	\$2.45	\$58,432.50	\$2.50	\$59,625.00	\$2.40	\$57,240.00	\$2.55	\$60,817.50	\$2.50	\$59,625.00	\$3.50	\$83,475.00
SD-04	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Additional 2" Depth (Overmill Areas)	SY	3000	\$6.60	\$19,800.00	\$6.75	\$20,250.00	\$6.70	\$20,100.00	\$6.95	\$20,850.00	\$6.75	\$20,250.00	\$4.45	\$13,350.00
SD-05	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S 3" Upper Layer (Optimist Park)	TON	60	\$148.00	\$8,880.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$148.00	\$8,880.00	\$150.84	\$9,050.40	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$156.00	\$9,360.00
SD-06	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S 2" Upper Layer	TON	2900	\$75.00	\$217,500.00	\$75.45	\$218,805.00	\$74.70	\$216,630.00	\$77.68	\$225,272.00	\$75.35	\$218,515.00	\$77.80	\$225,620.00
SD-07	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S 2" Lower Layer	TON	1300	\$78.00	\$101,400.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00	\$77.80	\$101,140.00	\$80.86	\$105,118.00	\$78.40	\$101,920.00	\$134.00	\$174,200.00

DEPERE

PROJECT 24-01 SEWER AND WATER RELAY AND STREET RESURFACING

75719	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6			
			Kruczek Construction Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.	
Item Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid
SD-08 Provide Asphalt Patch	SY	500	\$41.00	\$20,500.00	\$41.20	\$20,600.00	\$40.80	\$20,400.00	\$42.42	\$21,210.00	\$41.15	\$20,575.00	\$62.00	\$31,000.00
SD-09 Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	3500	\$59.00	\$206,500.00	\$62.00	\$217,000.00	\$61.70	\$215,950.00	\$72.01	\$252,035.00	\$68.00	\$238,000.00	\$57.45	\$201,075.00
SD-10 Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	250	\$49.00	\$12,250.00	\$51.00	\$12,750.00	\$50.60	\$12,650.00	\$60.48	\$15,120.00	\$57.00	\$14,250.00	\$52.00	\$13,000.00
SD-11 Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (HES-3DAY)	LF	60	\$56.00	\$3,360.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$59.80	\$3,588.00	\$68.96	\$4,137.60	\$66.00	\$3,960.00	\$61.00	\$3,660.00
SD-12 Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	450	\$66.40	\$29,880.00	\$61.25	\$27,562.50	\$60.80	\$27,360.00	\$71.08	\$31,986.00	\$67.00	\$30,150.00	\$62.00	\$27,900.00
SD-13 Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	950	\$70.00	\$66,500.00	\$72.00	\$68,400.00	\$75.60	\$71,820.00	\$89.39	\$84,920.50	\$76.00	\$72,200.00	\$68.50	\$65,075.00
SD-14 Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	350	\$73.00	\$25,550.00	\$75.20	\$26,320.00	\$79.20	\$27,720.00	\$93.10	\$32,585.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$72.00	\$25,200.00
SD-15 Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	6900	\$2.00	\$13,800.00	\$2.10	\$14,490.00	\$2.00	\$13,800.00	\$2.12	\$14,628.00	\$2.05	\$14,145.00	\$2.00	\$13,800.00
SD-16 Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	1300	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$5.15	\$6,695.00	\$5.10	\$6,630.00	\$5.30	\$6,890.00	\$5.15	\$6,695.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00
SD-17 Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	EA	25	\$347.00	\$8,675.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$347.00	\$8,675.00	\$360.57	\$9,014.25	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$360.00	\$9,000.00
SD-18 Pavement Marking Epoxy Line 12" White	LF	20	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$21.40	\$428.00	\$22.27	\$445.40	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$21.00	\$420.00
SD-19 Pavement Marking Epoxy Line 4" Yellow	LF	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$19.40	\$3,880.00	\$20.15	\$4,030.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00
SD-20 Pavement Marking Epoxy Line 4" White	LF	20	\$20.40	\$408.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$19.40	\$388.00	\$20.15	\$403.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$19.00	\$380.00
SD-21 Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch SY 10		100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.25	\$2 <i>,</i> 525.00	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION														
SC-01 Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$25.25	\$252.50	\$53.00	\$530.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
SC-02 Provide Polystyrene Insulation Board (4" Wide)	LF	10	\$20.40	\$204.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$14.14	\$141.40	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
SC-03 Inlet Protection Type D	EA	40	\$102.00	\$4,080.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$133.00	\$5,320.00	\$141.40	\$5,656.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
SC-04 Inlet Protection Type B	EA	1	\$77.00	\$77.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$151.50	\$151.50	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
SC-05 Tree and Stump Removal	ID	70	\$40.80	\$2,856.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00	\$71.00	\$4,970.00	\$75.75	\$5,302.50	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
SC-06 Adjust Inlet	EA	7	\$604.00	\$4,228.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$783.00	\$5,481.00	\$909.00	\$6,363.00	\$675.00	\$4,725.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
SC-07 Adjust Inlet and Provide New Casting	EA	2	\$1,421.00	\$2,842.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,366.00	\$2,732.00	\$1,666.50	\$3,333.00	\$1,355.00	\$2,710.00	\$1,728.00	\$3,456.00
SC-08 Adjust Manhole	EA	7	\$604.00	\$4,228.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$783.00	\$5,481.00	\$984.75	\$6,893.25	\$555.00	\$3,885.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
SC-09 Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting	EA	4	\$1,280.00	\$5,120.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,160.00	\$4,640.00	\$1,489.75	\$5,959.00	\$1,045.00	\$4,180.00	\$1,381.00	\$5,524.00
SC-10 Adjust Manhole Greater than 1'	EA	2	\$888.00	\$1,776.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$942.00	\$1,884.00	\$3,336.05	\$6,672.10	\$730.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
SC-11 Reconstruct Manhole and Provide New Casting	VF	65	\$420.00	\$27,300.00	\$560.00	\$36,400.00	\$677.00	\$44,005.00	\$805.51	\$52,358.15	\$665.00	\$43,225.00	\$1,300.00	\$84,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:			Ş	2,333,333.33	\$2,398,999.00		\$2,651,358.00		\$2,705,743.49		\$2,741,986.00		\$3,095,270.00	